
JOCKEY Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win% ITM% MAIN COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TURF COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TAPETA COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

Favorites
Sts. 1st % Win

Avg Win
Payoff

Edgard J. Zayas 50 12 8 9 24 58 19 7 37 0 0 0 31 5 16 13 7 54 $6.00
Miguel Angel Vasquez 45 11 6 5 24 49 13 5 38 0 0 0 32 6 19 6 1 17 $15.30
Emisael Jaramillo 36 8 8 3 22 53 14 1 7 0 0 0 22 7 32 15 5 33 $7.70
Leonel Reyes 37 6 4 5 16 41 10 1 10 0 0 0 27 5 19 5 2 40 $11.60
Yolber Torres* 44 6 3 7 14 36 16 2 12 0 0 0 28 4 14 11 4 36 $6.50
Luis Fuenmayor* 31 6 3 2 19 35 8 2 25 0 0 0 23 4 17 2 1 50 $12.30
Jose E. Morelos 39 5 6 9 13 51 11 1 9 0 0 0 28 4 14 3 1 33 $16.70
Marcos Meneses 28 5 4 4 18 46 10 2 20 0 0 0 18 3 17 1 0 0 $16.60
Jonathan Ocasio 30 5 4 2 17 37 11 3 27 0 0 0 19 2 11 3 2 67 $14.60
Rajiv Maragh 12 3 4 0 25 58 2 1 50 0 0 0 10 2 20 3 0 0 $27.10

JOCKEY 2 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

3 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

Maiden/Claiming
Sts. 1st W %

Allowance
Sts. 1st W %

Stakes
Sts. 1st W %

Handicap
Sts. 1st W %

Routes
Sts. 1st W %

Sprints
Sts. 1st W %

Edgard J. Zayas 13 4 31 21 6 29 35 8 23 7 3 43 5 1 20 2 0 0 22 4 18 28 8 29
Miguel Angel Vasquez 10 4 40 19 4 21 35 10 29 3 0 0 4 0 0 2 1 50 22 5 23 23 6 26
Emisael Jaramillo 9 1 11 10 2 20 26 6 23 5 1 20 3 0 0 2 1 50 13 5 38 23 3 13
Leonel Reyes 8 2 25 15 1 7 29 5 17 5 1 20 1 0 0 1 0 0 20 4 20 17 2 12
Yolber Torres* 5 1 20 14 2 14 39 6 15 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 21 2 10 23 4 17
Luis Fuenmayor* 2 0 0 15 4 27 30 5 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 4 21 12 2 17
Jose E. Morelos 8 1 13 12 1 8 35 5 14 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 20 4 20 19 1 5
Marcos Meneses 9 3 33 9 1 11 20 3 15 4 0 0 4 2 50 0 0 0 12 3 25 16 2 13
Jonathan Ocasio 9 1 11 9 3 33 25 4 16 2 0 0 2 1 50 1 0 0 20 3 15 10 2 20
Rajiv Maragh 1 0 0 3 2 67 8 2 25 1 1 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 8 3 38
* Denotes Apprentice Riders.

TRAINER Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win% ITM% MAIN COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TURF COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TAPETA COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

Favorites
Sts. 1st % Win

Avg Win
Payoff

Jose Francisco D'Angelo 35 9 3 4 26 46 6 2 33 0 0 0 29 7 24 10 6 60 $6.00
Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. 20 7 2 5 35 70 14 5 36 0 0 0 6 2 33 6 3 50 $7.10
Victor Barboza, Jr. 20 4 4 1 20 45 6 2 33 0 0 0 14 2 14 8 2 25 $5.50
Heather Smullen 9 4 1 1 44 67 5 2 40 0 0 0 4 2 50 2 0 0 $25.20
Jose M. Castro 8 3 2 1 38 75 2 0 0 0 0 0 6 3 50 3 1 33 $6.30
David Fawkes 9 3 1 3 33 78 3 1 33 0 0 0 6 2 33 3 1 33 $7.60
Antonio Sano 33 2 7 6 6 45 13 1 8 0 0 0 20 1 5 2 0 0 $7.30
Amador Merei Sanchez 12 2 3 1 17 50 5 2 40 0 0 0 7 0 0 5 1 20 $6.80
Daniel C. Hurtak 14 2 2 1 14 36 3 0 0 0 0 0 11 2 18 2 0 0 $13.60
Michael Yates 8 2 2 1 25 63 4 1 25 0 0 0 4 1 25 1 1 100 $13.50

TRAINER 2 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

3 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

Maiden/Claiming
Sts. 1st W %

Allowance
Sts. 1st W %

Stakes
Sts. 1st W %

Handicap
Sts. 1st W %

Routes
Sts. 1st W %

Sprints
Sts. 1st W %

Jose Francisco D'Angelo 11 6 55 12 1 8 21 7 33 8 2 25 4 0 0 1 0 0 18 5 28 17 4 24
Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. 5 2 40 8 2 25 10 3 30 2 1 50 6 2 33 1 0 0 4 1 25 16 6 38
Victor Barboza, Jr. 2 0 0 10 2 20 18 4 22 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 2 20 10 2 20
Heather Smullen 4 0 0 5 4 80 9 4 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 50 7 3 43
Jose M. Castro 0 0 0 2 1 50 8 3 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 25 4 2 50
David Fawkes 0 0 0 2 1 50 6 2 33 0 0 0 2 1 50 1 0 0 3 0 0 6 3 50
Antonio Sano 14 0 0 12 2 17 29 2 7 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 20 2 10 13 0 0
Amador Merei Sanchez 2 1 50 2 0 0 8 1 13 2 0 0 2 1 50 0 0 0 5 1 20 7 1 14
Daniel C. Hurtak 1 0 0 6 1 17 13 2 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 1 13 6 1 17
Michael Yates 3 1 33 3 1 33 4 1 25 1 0 0 3 1 33 0 0 0 1 0 0 7 2 29

HORSE Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win% ITM% MAIN COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TURF COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TAPETA COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

Favorites
Sts. 1st % Win

Avg Win
Payoff

Cajun's Cookin 2 1 1 0 50 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $5.60
Show Off 2 1 0 1 50 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 50 1 1 100 $4.80
Haulin Ice 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $7.00
Lennilu 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.80
Fourth and Central 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $23.60
Wayne's Law 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $7.00
Asher's Edge 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $8.00
Leo Toro 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $8.60
Prevent 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $7.20
Vita Mia 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.40

FACTS AND FIGURES AT GULFSTREAM PARK
Performance Record from 09/05/2025 to 09/21/2025



OWNER Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win% ITM% MAIN COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TURF COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TAPETA COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

Favorites
Sts. 1st % Win

Avg Win
Payoff

JC Racing Stable (Jose Castro) 8 3 2 1 38 75 2 0 0 0 0 0 6 3 50 3 1 33 $6.30
Joker Racing LLC and New Horizon Bloodstock 3 3 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 100 1 1 100 $8.10
Daniel C. Hurtak 13 2 2 1 15 38 2 0 0 0 0 0 11 2 18 2 0 0 $13.60
Shadybrook Farm, Inc. 5 2 1 0 40 60 1 1 100 0 0 0 4 1 25 1 1 100 $13.50
Santa Cruz Ranch, Inc. 3 2 0 0 67 67 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 67 0 0 0 $36.40
Ellman, Leon, Glassman Racing LLC and Plesa, Laurie 2 2 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 100 0 0 0 $28.30
Sigma Property Investments, Inc. 4 1 2 0 25 75 1 1 100 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 $5.60
Kenneth L. Ramsey 3 1 2 0 33 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 50 0 0 0 $7.20
Veb Racing Stable Corp. 2 1 1 0 50 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $5.20
Roger Laurin 2 1 1 0 50 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 1 100 $6.20

OWNER 2 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

3 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

Maiden/Claiming
Sts. 1st W %

Allowance
Sts. 1st W %

Stakes
Sts. 1st W %

Handicap
Sts. 1st W %

Routes
Sts. 1st W %

Sprints
Sts. 1st W %

JC Racing Stable (Jose Castro) 0 0 0 2 1 50 8 3 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 25 4 2 50
Joker Racing LLC and New Horizon Bloodstock 3 3 100 0 0 0 3 3 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 100 0 0 0
Daniel C. Hurtak 1 0 0 6 1 17 12 2 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 1 14 6 1 17
Shadybrook Farm, Inc. 1 1 100 3 1 33 3 1 33 1 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 2 40
Santa Cruz Ranch, Inc. 0 0 0 2 1 50 3 2 67 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 100 1 0 0
Ellman, Leon, Glassman Racing LLC and Plesa, Laurie 0 0 0 1 1 100 2 2 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 100 0 0 0
Sigma Property Investments, Inc. 0 0 0 4 1 25 4 1 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 1 50
Kenneth L. Ramsey 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 50 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 50 1 0 0
Veb Racing Stable Corp. 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 50 0 0 0
Roger Laurin 0 0 0 1 1 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 0 0

FACTS AND FIGURES AT GULFSTREAM PARK
Performance Record from 09/05/2025 to 09/21/2025


